
From: Karyna Shuliak 

To: 

Subject: Fwd: myprivatevillas.com I Reservation request I EN 

Date: Fri, 22 Mar 2019 19:38:22 +0000 
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Begin forwarded message: 

From: 
Date: March 13, 2019 at 12:34:51 PM EDT 
To: 
Subject: RE: myprivatevillas.com I Reservation request I EN 

Hi Karyna, 

I hope you are well. 

I am copying below the quote I received for chateau Diter which although is free is being held as an option for another 
client. If the other client does not book, and you wish to proceed with the booking I can assist you! 

Rental of the property 2 weeks 

April 2019 

Quote valid 1 month 

Accommodation 
18 suites and bedrooms. 
Maximum 36 Guests 
From the day of the arrival 14h00 to the day of the departure 13h00. 

Services included 
• Daily cleaning for suites and reception halls. 
• Baggage porters for arrivals and departures of the guests. 
• Dinnerware, tablecloths and bed, bath and pool linen included for residents. 
• Chef : it is agreed that a referenced Chef has to be present for any meal consumed in the Château. The menus and 

the food's purchases will be directly agreed between the customers and the Chef. The cook is included in the 
present quotation. 

Compulsory conditions not included 
• Waiters : one or two waiters have to be present for any meal taken in the château by the residents, as well as for 

any service requests during the day (beverages, foods and so on). The waiters are not included in the present 
quote. 

• Kitchen washer : the presence of a kitchen washer is mandatory for any meal taken at the Château. The washer is 
not included in the present quote. 
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• The copy of a civil liability insurance (for the parties and the residents) has to be established. The certificate has 
to be provided at least a week before the beginning of the setting. 

• The presence of a baby sitters every 2 children under 12 years of age is mandatory during the stay of the clients 
and during the events. 

• Concerning the cleaning and restoration : please contact the cleaning company CAESAR NETTOYAGE. 

Other conditions 
• The dispatching of the suites has to be communicated to the Château at least 15 days before the event. 
• Departures and arrivals of the guests residents have to be communicated to the Château at least 15 days before 

the event. 

Payment terms 50% of the totality at the signature of the contract, and the balance 60 
days before the holiday. 

Deposit 50 000 Euros by check to provide one month before the event and given 
back after state of places. 

Smoking Smoking is allowed only on the outside, close to the ashtrays. 
Swimming- Pool The use of the swimming pool is allowed only for the residents guests. 
Pool Parties No pool parties are allowed. 
Rooms It is forbidden to eat and smoke in the rooms of the Château. 
Pressing service Not included but possible 
Beautycian Not included but possible. 
Day watchman for residents Not included but possible. 

120 000 Euros rental + Chef : 5 250 Euros = Total : 125 250 
20% taxes not included and have to be added on top. 

Events without the owner's written permission are strictly prohibited. 

Events can be arranged but different prices apply for event rentals. 

Please let me know if I can further help you? 

Many thanks! 

lulia Balint 
Operations Manager 

2cid:9BF52EC9-DAIF-473E-9602-43461795CB33@home 

MY PRIVATE VILLAS Ltd 

www.myprivatevillas.com 

R,cid:86D7B362-F2ED-4EDC-8EE4-277802557B3A®local 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 
This email including any attachments is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and 
may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader is 
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not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly prohibited from reading, disseminating, 
distributing or copying this communication. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender 
immediately and destroy the original transmission. 

Go Green use Paperless 

From: 
Sent: 13 March 2019 08:11 
To: 
Subject: RE: myprivatevillas.com I Reservation request I EN 

Hi Karina, 

Thanks for the inquiry, we are happy to verify the availability of Chateau Diter. 

Please can I verify the maximum budget per week? 

Last year the price in April was euro 80,000 per week + 20% VAT. 

Can you please let me know if during the entire period it will only be 2 guests at the property? 

Have a nice day! 

Kind regards, 

lulia Balint 
Operations Manager 

gicid:9BF52EC9-DA I F-473E-9602-43461795CB33@home 

MY PRIVATE VILLAS Ltd 

www.myprivatevillas.com 

2cid:86D7B362-F2ED-4EDC-8EE4-277802557B3A@local 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 
This email including any attachments is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and 
may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader is 
not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly prohibited from reading, disseminating, 
distributing or copying this communication. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender 
immediately and destroy the original transmission. 

Go Green use Paperless 

From: 
Sent: 13 March 2019 02:18 
To: 
Subject: myprivatevillas.com I Reservation request I EN 
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tnyprivatevillas.coin I Reservation request I EN 

Title: 
Ms 

First name: 
Karyna 

Last name: 
Shuliak 

Email: 

Country Code: 
United States I +I 

Phone: 

Message: 
Rental for 1 to 2 weeks beginning of April 

Date of arrival: 
01 April 2019 

Date of departure: 
10 April 2019 

Are your dates flexible?: 
Yes 

No. of adults: 
2 

No. of children: 
0 

Ages of the children: 

No. of rooms: 
The entire villa 

Budget per week: 
80,000- 100,000 

Where do you want to travel to?: 

Mandatory villa facilities (please tick all that apply): 
How do you wish to be contacted: 

Email 
How did you hear about us?: 

Friend 
CODE: 

Request source page: 
/luxury/france/cote-d-azur/cannes/46337/chateau-diter 
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